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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conferences Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901796
for

AB109 Direct Services: Therapy Services and Legal Services in Support of Family Reunification
Networking/Bidders Conferences Held on October 29, 2019
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conferences Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conferences Attendee List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Root & Rebound
1730 Franklin Street

Oakland, CA 94612
	Thomas Alexander
	Phone: (510) 279-4662

	
	
	
	E-Mail: thomas@rootandrebound.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes



VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901796 – Therapy Services and Legal Services in Support of Family Reunification
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have responded to a copy of this RFP. This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm.
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	Business Name
	Contact
	Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	Bay Area Legal
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Sguillory@baylegal.org

	Bonita House
	Lorna D. Jones
	(510) 923-1099 ext. 311
	6333 Telegraph Ave, Suite 102
	Oakland
	CA
	lorna@bonitahouse.org

	Bonita House
	Marisa Angeles
	(510) 923-1099 ext. 331
	6333 Telegraph Ave, Suite 102
	Oakland
	CA
	marisa@bonitahouse.org

	Casey Family Programs 
	 
	510-444-4025
	491 9th Street
	Oakland 
	CA
	 

	Centerforce
	Dolores Lyles
	(510) 423-2318
	1904 Franklin Street
	Oakland
	CA
	dlyles@centerforce1.org

	Center Point, Inc.
	Marc Hering
	 
	 
	 
	CA
	mhering@cpinc.org  

	Community Solutions, Inc.
	Linda (Qin) Zhang
	 
	 
	 
	CT
	lzhang@csimail.org

	Community Solutions, Inc.
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	csibids@csimail.org

	Community Works West 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	adrienne@hoggconsulting.com

	Community Works West 
	Patrick Leonard
	(510) 268-8116
	110 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	pleonard@communityworkswest.org

	Community Works West 
	Jason Toro
	 
	110 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	jtoro@communityworkswest.org

	Community Works West 
	 
	510-268-8116
	110 Broadway 
	Oakland 
	CA
	info@communityworkswest.org

	Critical Resistance 
	 
	510-444-0484
	1904 Franklin Street, Ste 504
	Oakland 
	CA 
	croakland@criticalresistance.org

	East Bay Community Law Center
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	info@ebclc.org

	East Bay Community Recovery Project 
	 
	510-446-7100
	2579 San Pablo Ave 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@ebcrp.org

	East Bay Family Defenders
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	elizapatten@gmail.com

	Eden Counseling Services
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	cwdoc86@aol.com

	Family Support Services 
	Cheryl Smith
	510-834-2443
	401 Grand Ave, Ste 200 & 500
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@fssba-oak.org

	Grateful Heart Therapy Center
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	admin@gratefulhearttherapy.org

	Hope Program
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	info@hopepogram.biz

	Impact Justice
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	vokelola@impactjustice.org

	La Familia 
	Pedro Felix 
	510-300-3110
	24301 Southland Dr., Ste. 300
	Hayward 
	CA
	pfelix@lafamiliacounseling.org

	 
	Lauren Evatz
	 
	 
	 
	 
	lauren.evatz@gmail.com

	LCA
	Jon Fajardo
	 
	 
	 
	CA
	jfajardo@lcaservices.com

	 
	Valerie Doyle
	 
	 
	 
	 
	valerie@mattersoftheheartcounselingcenter.com

	 
	Paul Guillory
	 
	 
	 
	 
	therapy@paulguilloryphd.com

	Planting Justice 
	Gavin Raders 
	510-290-4049
	3463 San Pablo Ave, 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	gavin@plantingjustice.org

	Planting Justice 
	Haleh Zandi 
	510-290-4049
	3763 San Pablo Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA 
	haleh@plantingjustice.org

	Prisoner Reentry Network 
	Marvin Mutch 
	 
	1201 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, Ste. 200
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@prisonerreentrynetwork.org

	Prisoner Reentry Network 
	Jared Rudolph 
	 
	1201 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, Ste. 200
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@prisonerreentrynetwork.org

	Pschological Assessment Inc.
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	rdempsey@psychassessment.us

	Root & Rebound 
	Katherine Katcher 
	510-279-4662
	1730 Franklin Street, Ste. 300
	Oakland 
	CA 
	kkatcher@rootandrebound.org

	Root & Rebound 
	 
	510-279-4662
	1730 Franklin Street, Ste. 300
	Oakland 
	CA
	info@rootandrebound.org

	Root & Rebound 
	Thomas Alexander 
	510-279-4662
	1730 Franklin Street, Ste. 300
	Oakland 
	CA 
	thomas@rootandrebound.org

	Sister to Sister 2, Inc. dba Serenity House
	Melissa Hellums 
	408-599-4685
	2363A San Pablo Ave.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	MELISSAHELLUMS@GMAIL.COM

	Tri Cities Community Development Center 
	Pastor Horacio Jones 
	925-812-0878
	37620 Filbert Street
	Newark 
	CA 
	pastorjones@tricitiescdc.com

	Young Women's Freedom Center 
	 
	415-703-8800
	832 Folsom St., Ste. 700
	San Francisco
	CA
	info@youngwomenfree.org
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